
STATES AND US TERRITORIES 
ALABAMA 

Christel F. Stewart, Plant Pest Administrator 

Email: chrisel.harden@agi.alabama.gov   

Phone: 334-240-7226 

 

Gail M. Ellis, Hemp Program Manager 

Email: gail.ellis@agi.alabama.gov   

Phone: 334-240-3713 

 

ALASKA 

Robert Carter, Manager, Northern Latitude Plant Materials Center 

Email: Robert.carter@alaska.gov 

Phone: 907-745-8127 

 

David W. Schade, Director, ADNR Division of Agriculture 

Email: david.w.schade@alaska.gov 

Phone: 907-761-3867 

 

ARIZONA 

Brian McGrew, Industrial Hemp Program Manager, Plant Service Division 

Email: bmcgrew@azda.gov 

Phone: 602-542-3228 

 

ARKANSAS 

Caleb Allen, Industrial Hemp Program Manager 

Email: caleb.allen@agriculture.arkansas.gov 

Phone: 501-225-1598 
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Mike Stage, Agriculture Division Manager 

Email: mike.stage@agriculture.arkansas.gov 

Phone: 501-225-1598 

 

CALIFORNIA 

California Industrial Hemp Program 

Email: industrialhemp@cdfa.ca.gov  

Phone: 916-654-0435 

 

COLORADO 

Brian Koontz, Hemp Program Manager 

Email: brian.koontz@state.co.us 

Phone: 303-869-9082 

 

CONNECTICUT 

Carole Briggs 

Email: carole.briggs@ct.gov 

 

DELAWARE 

Jessica Inhof, Environmental Program Administrator 

Email: jessica@inhof@delaware.gov  

 

FLORIDA 

Holly Bell, Director of Cannabis 

Email: cannabis@freshfromflorida.com  

Phone: 805-617-7723 
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Dr. Zachary Brynn, Program Coordinator of UF, IFAS Hemp Pilot Project 

Email: hemp@ifas.ufl.edu  

 

GEORGIA 

Bo Warren, Policy Director 

Email: bo.warren@agr.georgia.gov 

 

Ashley Sellers, General Counsel 

Email: ashley.sellers@agr.georgia.gov  

 

HAWAII 

Hemp Program Staff 

Email: hemp@hawaii.gov  

Phone: 808-832-0676 

 

IDAHO 

Chanel Tewalt, Chief Operating Officer/Communications 

Email: chanel.tewalt@isda.idaho.gov  

Phone: 208-332-8615 

 

ILLINOIS 

Division of Cannabis Regulation 

Email: AGR.Hemp@illinois.gov  

Phone: 217-524-2143 

 

INDIANA 

Don Robison, Seed Administrator, Office of Indiana State Chemist 

Email: drobiso@purdue.edu     

Phone: 765-494-1557 
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Katie Nelson, Director of Legislative Affairs 

Email: KaNelson@isda.gov    

Phone: 317-517-7526 

 

IOWA 

Robin D. Pruisner, State Entomologist 

Email: Robin.Pruisner@IowaAgriculture.gov  

Phone: 515-725-1465 or 515-231-4481 

Website: https://iowaagriculture.gov/hemp  

 

KANSAS 

Jeff Vogel, Plant Protection & Weed Control Program Manager 

Email: jeff.vogel@ks.gov  

 

KENTUCKY 

Doris Hamilton, Hemp Licensing Program Manager 

Email: Doris.Hamilton@ky.gov  

Phone: 502-782-4113 

 

LOUISIANA 

Angela Guidry, PhD, Industrial Hemp Program Coordinator 

Email: aguidry@ldaf.state.la.us 

Phone: 225-925-4863 

 

Lester Cannon, Director, Seed Programs Division 

Email: lest_c@ldaf.la.us 

Phone: 225-9254733 
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MAINE 

Crop Management Questions 

John Jemison, Agronomist, Extension Professor 

Email: jemison@maine.edu 

Phone: 207-581-3241 

 

Plant Disease Questions Only Please 

Alicyn Smart, Pathologist, Assistant Extension Professor & Extension Plant Pathologist 

Email: alicyn.smart@maine.edu 

Phone: 207-581-3883 

 

Pesticides Questions Only Please 

Mary Tomlinson, Pesticide Registrar, Maine Board of Pesticides Control 

Email: mary.e.tomlinson@maine.edu 

Phone: 207-287-2731 

 

Insect Questions Only Please 

Clay Kirby, Associate Scientist/Insect Diagnostician 

Email: clay.kirby@maine.edu 

Phone: 207-581-3883 

 

Licensing, Laws and Sampling 

Mary Yurlina, Hemp Program Manager 

Email: mary.yurlina@maine.gov 

Phone: 207-287-7547 

 

MARYLAND 

Jim Drews, Program Manager 

Email: jim.drews@maryland.gov  
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MASSACHUSETTS 

Taryn LaScola, Director of the Division of Crop and Pest Services 

Email: taryn.lascola@state.ma.us   

Phone: 612-6262-1776 

 

Sarah M. Grubin, Hemp Program Coordinator 

Phone: 617-626-1787 

Email: sarah.grubin@mass.gov 

 

MICHIGAN 

Gina Alessandri, Industrial Hemp Program Director 

email: alessandrig@michigan.gov  

Phone: 517-284-5637 

 

Dr. Eric Anderson, Field Crops Educator, Michigan State University (MSU) Extension 

Email: eander32@msu.edu 

Phone: 269-467-5510 

 

Dr. James DeDecker, Director, MSU Upper Peninsula Research and Extension Center 

Email: dedecke5@msu.edu 

Phone: 906-439-5176 

 

Dr. Brooke Wilke, Kellogg Farm Manager, Kellogg Biological Station, MSU 

Email: wilkebro@msu.edu 

Phone: 269-671-2509 
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MINNESOTA 

Tony Cortilet, Noxious Weed and Hemp Supervisor 

Email: Anthony.cortilet@state.mn.us  

Phone: 651-201-6538 

 

MISSISSIPPI 

Chris McDonald, Director of Federal Affairs 

Email: chris@mdac.ms.gov  

Phone: 601-359-1135 

 

MISSOURI 

Alan Freeman, Hemp Program Administrator 

Email: Alan.Freeman@mda.mo.gov  

Phone: 573-522-0351 

 

MONTANA 

Andy Gray, Hemp Program Coordinator 

Email: angray@mt.gov  

Phone: 406-444-0512 

 

NEBRASKA 

Trevor Johnson, Hemp Program Manager 

Email: Trevor.t.johnson@nebraska.gov  

Phone 402-471-2351 

- 

Amelia Breinig, Assistant Director 

E-mail: Amelia.breinig@nebraska.gov  
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NEVADA 

Audrey Blondfield, Agriculturist II - Hemp Program Coordinator 

Email: ablondfield@agri.nv.gov  

Phone: 775-353-3675 or 775-221-9653 

 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Carl Majewski, Dairy, Livestock, & Forage Crops Field Specialist 

Email: carl.majewski@unh.edu  

Phone: 603-352-4550 

 

NEW JERSEY 

Joe Zoltowski, Director, Division of Plant Industry 

Email: joseph.zoltowski@ag.nj.gov  

Phone: 609-406-6939 

 

NEW MEXICO 

Brad Lewis, Division Director 

Email: blewis@nmda.nmsu.edu  

 

Ryan Hiles, Assistant Division Director 

Email: rhiles@nmda.nmsu.edu  

 

Jeff Anderson, Extension Agricultural Agent 

Email: lantz@nmsu.edu 

 

NEW YORK 

Division of Plant Industry 

Email: industrialhempnys@agriculture.ny.gov  

Phone: 877-249-6841 
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NORTH CAROLINA 

Phil Wilson, Director, Plant Industry 

Email: phil.wilson@ncagr.gov  

 

Jon Lanier, Assistant General Counsel 

Email: Jonathan.lanier@ncagr.gov  

 

NORTH DAKOTA 

John Mortenson, Plant Protection Specialist 

Email: jmortenson@nd.gov  

Phone: 701-328-4128 

 

OHIO 

Ohio Department of Agriculture Hemp Program 

Email: hemp@agri.ohio.gov  

Phone: 614-728-2101 

 

OKLAHOMA 

Kenny Naylor, Director of Consumer Protection Services 

Email: kenny.naylor@ag.ok.gov  

Phone: 405-522-5879 

 

OREGON 

Tim Butler, Hemp Program Manager 

Email: tbutler@oda.state.or.us  

Phone: 503-986-4625 
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Sunny Summers, Cannabis Policy Coordinator & Special Projects 

Email: ssummers@oda.state.or.us 

Phone: 503-986-4565 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Sarah Pickel, Hemp Program Coordinator, Bureau of Plant Industry 

Email: spickel@pa.gov 

Phone: 717-772-5227 

 

Alyssa Collins, Director, Southeast Agricultural Research & Extension Center Penn State University 

Email: aac18@psu.edu 

Phone: 7171-653-4728 

 

Fred R. Strathmeyer, Jr., Deputy Secretary for Plant Industry and Consumer Protection 

Email: fstrathmey@pa.gov 

Phone: 717-214-3758 

 

PUERTO RICO 

Irving Rodriguez, Director 

Email: olicpr@agriculture.pr.gov  

Phone: 787-331-0737 

Website: https://www.agricultura.pr/olicpr  

 

RHODE ISLAND 

Erica, Ferrelli, Senior Policy & Economic Analyst 

Email: Erica.ferrelli@dbr.ri.gov  

Phone: 401-462-9533 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 

Vanessa Elsalah, Hemp Program Coordinator 

Email: velsalah@scda.sc.gov  

Phone: 803-734-8339 or 803-351-8496 

 

Derek M. Underwood, Assistant Commissioner 

Email: 803-737-9700 or 803-271-2972 

 

Alden Terry, General Counsel 

Email: aterry@scda.sc.gov 

Phone: 803-724-2225 or 803-413-4582 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

Derek Schiefelbein, Industrial Hemp Program Manager 

Email: derek.schiefelbein@stat.sd.us  

Phone: 605-773-3624 

 

TENNESSEE 

Anni Self, Plant Certification Administrator & SPRO 

Email: anni.self@tn.gov 

Phone: 615-837-5313 

 

Denise Woods, Hemp Program Coordinator 

Email: Denise.M.Woods@tn.gov 

Phone: 615-837-5326 

 

Dr. Zachariah R. (Zach) Hansen, University of Tennessee, Entomology and Plant Pathology 

Email: zhansen1@utk.edu 

Phone: 865-974-7784 
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TEXAS 

Dan Hunter, Assistant Commissioner 

Email: dan.hunter@texasagriculture.gov  

Phone: 512-463-9132 

 

UTAH 

Utah Department of Agriculture and Food Industrial Hemp Program 

Phone: 801-982-2375 

 

US VIRGIN ISLANS 

Commissioner: The Honorable Positive T. A. Nelson 

Email: positive.nelson@doa.vi.gov  

 

St. Thomas Office 

Phone: 340-774-5182 

 

St. Croix Office 

Phone: 340-725-5268 

 

Website: http://doa.vi.gov/  

 

VERMONT 

For Policy or Regulatory Questions 

Stephanie Smith, Chief Policy Enforcement Officer 

Email: agr.hemp@agriculture.gov  

 

Cary Ciguere, Director, Public Health and Agricultural Resource Management 

Email: cary.giguere@vermont.gov 
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VIRGINIA 

Erin Williams, Industrial Hemp Program Manager 

Email: erin.wiliams@vdacs.virginia.gov  

Phone: 804-786-7157 

 

Dr. John Fike, Lead Hemp Researcher, Virginia Tech 

Email: jfike@vt.edu 

 

Dr. Maru Kering, Lead Hemp Researcher, Virginia Tech 

Email: mkerig@vsu.edu  

 

WASHINGTON 

Hemp Program Staff 

Email: hemp@agr.wa.gov  

Phone: 509-249-6931 

 

WEST VIRGINIA 

John Moredock, Hemp Program Coordinator 

Email: jmoredock@wvda.us  

Phone: 304-558-2212 

 

Mike Arnold, Plant Pest Regulatory Programs Coordinator 

Email: hemp@wvda.us 

Phone: 304-558-2212 

 

WISCONSIN 

Frances Hegarty, Hemp Program Manager 

Phone: 1-844-449-4367 
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WYOMING 

For Lab Testing/Sampling and Results  

Teresa Jarvis, Manager, Analytical Services Laboratory 

email: teresa.jarvis@wyo.gov  

Phone: 307-742-2984 

  

For Grower/Processor Applications and Licensing  

Kent Drake | Manager, Technical Services Division 

email: kent.drake@wyo.gov  

Phone: 307-777-7324  

 

For University of Wyoming Extension  

Caitlin Youngquist, Extension Educator- Grower/Processor Education/Information  

Email: cyoungqu@uwyo.edu 

Phone: 307-347-3431 

 

TRIBES 
CAYUGA NATION OF NEW YORK 

Michael Grillone, Garden Manager 

Email: michael.grillone@gocayuga.com 

Phone: 315-568-0711 

 

IOWA TRIBE OF KANSAS AND NEBRASKA 

Artees Vannett, Hemp Program Director 

Email: industrialhemp@iowas.org       

Phone: 541-225-8316 
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MICCOSUKEE TRIBE OF INDIANS OF FLORIDA 

Billy Cypress, Chairman 

Email: hopel@miccosukeetribe.com or beverlyt@miccosukeetribe.com  

Phone: 305-223-8380, ext. 5211 

 

Jeannie Bennett, Esq., In-House General Counsel 

Email: jeanineb@miccosukeetribe.com  

Phone: 305-223-8380, ext. 5211 

 

PAWNEE NATION OF OKLAHOMA 

Joshua Daniel, Environmental Health and Safety Specialist 

Email: jdaniel@pawneenation.org  

Phone: 918-762-3655 

 

Kelton Kersey, Ranger 

Email: kkersey@pawneenation.org 

Phone: 918-762-3655 

 

Monty Matlock, Division Director 

Email: mmatlock@pawneenation.org 

Phone: 918-762-3655 

 

PRAIRIE BAND POTAWATOMI NATION 

Peggy Houston, General Manager of Tribal Operations 

Email: PeggyHouston@pbpnation.org    

Phone: 785-966-3900 

mailto:hopel@miccosukeetribe.com
mailto:beverlyt@miccosukeetribe.com
mailto:jeanineb@miccosukeetribe.com
mailto:jdaniel@pawneenation.org
mailto:kkersey@pawneenation.org
mailto:mmatlock@pawneenation.org
mailto:PeggyHouston@pbpnation.org

